HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 747 by Representative White

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 8, delete "certificates" and insert "evidence"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, delete "shall" and insert "may"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 6, after "<u>rules</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert to "<u>in accordance</u>
- 7 with the Administrative Procedure Act to implement the provisions of this Subsection."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, delete lines 7 and 8 in their entirety